	• • •	03-03-2005		
FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93)	UBLICRESORBAS	102951405	RTMENT OF COMMERC	
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp 4/94) 2005 FEB 2	5 PM 2: 09	102901405		
To the Hon. Commission	age Traplemarks: Plea	ase record the attached original docum	ents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Paul Harris Elizabeth Golightly		Internal Address Street Address: 1445 [ng party(ies): ymes Biotech, Inc. Drew Avenue California 95616	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attac	hed? 🗌 Yes 🖾 No			
3. Nature of conveyance: ⊠ Assignment □ Merger		Additional name(s) & address(es) a	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? []Yes [x] No	
Security Agreement Change of N	ame			
Other				
Execution Date:February 9 & 17, 200)5			
5. Name and address of party to whom corre	Additional numbers at	B. Patent No.(s) tached? □ Yes ⊠ No g 6. Total number of applications	and patents involved: one	
document should be mailed: Novozymes Biotech, Inc. 1445 Drew Avenue Davis, CA 95616		 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00 □ Enclosed ☑ Authorized to be charged to deposit account 		
		8. Deposit account number		
		50-1701		
		(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)		
	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE		
 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the of the original document. Robert L. Starnes 	foregoing information is	Phil	ruary 23, 2005	
Name of person signing	Signature er of pages including com	Date Date: Date: 3		
02/2005 ECOUPER 00000262 501701 10976660 FC:8021 40.00 DA				
\setminus		P	ATENT	

REEL: 016310 FRAME: 0519

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION FOR PATENT

WHEREAS:

Paul Harris, residing at 11927 342nd Avenue, N.E., Carnation, WA 98014; Elizabeth Golightly, residing at 14335 W. Windriver Lane, Reno, NV 89511;

(hereinafter ASSIGNORS), have made a discovery or invention entitled:

Polypeptides Having Beta-Glucosidase Activity And Polynucleotides Encoding Same

for which an application for a United States Patent was filed on October 28, 2004, application number 10/976,660.

WHEREAS:

Novozymes Biotech, Inc. of 1445 Drew Avenue, Davis, California 95616, U.S.A. (hereinafter ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1), the receipt of which is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, ASSIGNORS do sell, assign and transfer to ASSIGNEE the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and in all foreign countries and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all patents or similar legal protection which may granted therefor in the United States and in all foreign countries from said application or any continuation, division, renewal, extension, substitute or reissue thereof or any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country. We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks and any official of any foreign country whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue said United States and foreign patents to ASSIGNEE, of the entire right, title and interest in and to same, for his sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of his legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said patents may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment and sale not been made.

Date: <u>2/17/05</u> Date: <u>210912005</u>

RECORDED: 02/25/2005